
General $1,353,382
Capital Outlay $977,009
Special Education $427,494

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.076
Owner Occupied $4.646
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.615
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.645

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$937,249
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,047,249Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $363,990,514
Owner Occupied $37,337,421
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $27,810,691

Total $429,138,626

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

13.5
20.8%

22.3

$54,270Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 139.357
9-12 46.394

145.166
49.236

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 196.276 205.402

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 205

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 14.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 35.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.5%

10

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 597

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 194

Educational Funds $17,671

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 195.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

29

2024-2025 Profile of Leola 44-2

Home County: Mc Pherson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 10.525 11.000

820 Leola Ave, Leola, SD 57456-0350

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,881

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,705,499
PK Instruction $48,288
Adult Instruction $0

$467,867
$5,083

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $137,571

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,345,356
County $7,247

State $1,230,800
Federal $217,835
Total $2,801,238

$716,513
$0
$0

$2,120

$657,951
$0
$0

$1,934

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$718,633 $659,885

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$2,586

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$182,478
$348,046

$95,217
$4,732

$13,193
$3,376

$70,668
$0
$0
$0

$214,805
$41,211

$57,002
$1,873

$1,690
$133,468

$0
$0

$1,200

$90,447

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$157,368 $14,538 $0
$0 $57,905 $0

$299,151 $98,640 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,616,470

$41,529
$0

$124,781
$192,820
$103,896

$0
$113,457

$44,730
$108,544

$2,275
$0
$0

$71,242

$401,612
$6,486

$0
$28,656
$44,837
$26,975

$0
$18,667

$3,827
$18,384

$311
$0
$0

$8,927

$120,854
$5,083

$0
$69,919
$25,884
$25,798

$0
$165,716

$28,300
$172,568

$0
$0
$0

$16,558

$56,108
$274

$0
$13,434

$1,775
$13,498

$0
$26,451
$27,817
$98,232

$0
$0
$0

$4,965

$57,862
$0
$0

$3,845
$751

$0
$57,905
$73,499
$61,284

$0
$0
$0
$0

$41,087

$10,906
$0
$0

$12,038
$87,228

$1,740
$0
$0

$1,618
$6,234

$0
$0

$214,805
$36,003

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Leola 44-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$170,946 $265,761

$2,978,350 $604,784 $666,984Total Expenditures

$2,419,743 $558,681 $630,682 $242,554 $296,233 $370,571


