



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Leola 44-2

820 Leola Ave, Leola, SD 57456-0350

Home County: Mc Pherson

Area in Square Miles: 597

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	205
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	194
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	195.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	29
% Special Needs Students*	14.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	35.1%
District Dropout Rate	1.2%
District Attendance Rate	95.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.8
Number of Graduates	10

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$54,270	
Avg Years of Experience	13.5	
% with Advanced Degrees	20.8%	
Certified Instructional Staff	22.3	
Classroom Staff	1.0	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	7

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$68,881

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	10.525	11.000
KG-8	139.357	145.166
9-12	46.394	49.236
<b>Total</b>	<b>196.276</b>	<b>205.402</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$937,249
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$1,047,249</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,353,382
Capital Outlay	\$977,009
Special Education	\$427,494
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$17,671

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$363,990,514
Owner Occupied	\$37,337,421
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$27,810,691
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$429,138,626</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.076
Owner Occupied	\$4.646
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.615
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$1.645
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

\* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

## Leola 44-2

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,345,356	\$716,513	\$657,951
County	\$7,247	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,230,800	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$217,835	\$2,120	\$1,934
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$2,801,238</b>	<b>\$718,633</b>	<b>\$659,885</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$170,946	\$265,761
Other Enterprise	\$1,200	\$2,586

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,705,499	\$90,447	\$467,867
PK Instruction	\$48,288	\$0	\$5,083
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$182,478	\$13,193	\$57,002
Administration Services	\$348,046	\$3,376	\$1,873
Fiscal Services	\$157,368	\$14,538	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$57,905	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$299,151	\$98,640	\$0
Transportation Services	\$95,217	\$70,668	\$1,690
Other Support Services	\$4,732	\$0	\$133,468
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$214,805	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$137,571	\$41,211	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,978,350</b>	<b>\$604,784</b>	<b>\$666,984</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,616,470	\$401,612	\$120,854	\$56,108	\$57,862	\$10,906
PK Instruction	\$41,529	\$6,486	\$5,083	\$274	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$124,781	\$28,656	\$69,919	\$13,434	\$3,845	\$12,038
Administration Services	\$192,820	\$44,837	\$25,884	\$1,775	\$751	\$87,228
Fiscal Services	\$103,896	\$26,975	\$25,798	\$13,498	\$0	\$1,740
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$57,905	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$113,457	\$18,667	\$165,716	\$26,451	\$73,499	\$0
Transportation Services	\$44,730	\$3,827	\$28,300	\$27,817	\$61,284	\$1,618
Other Support Services	\$108,544	\$18,384	\$172,568	\$98,232	\$0	\$6,234
Community Services	\$2,275	\$311	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$214,805
Co-Curricular	\$71,242	\$8,927	\$16,558	\$4,965	\$41,087	\$36,003
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,419,743</b>	<b>\$558,681</b>	<b>\$630,682</b>	<b>\$242,554</b>	<b>\$296,233</b>	<b>\$370,571</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.